

Conditions of participation

The organizer of the competition is Franke Coffee Systems GmbH, Franke Str. 1, 97947 Grünsfeld, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the provider).

Participation is open to all persons residing in Germany or Austria who have reached the age of 18. Employees of the Provider and their relatives are excluded. The prerequisite for participation is that the data is entered by the participant him/herself. Participation via a service provider who enters the data of its clients in sweepstakes - so-called sweepstakes entry service - is not permitted. A further prerequisite is the entry of the participant data via the visitor management system of Franke Coffee Systems GmbH at the trade fair stand of Internorga 2023 (10.03. - 14.03.2023). The winner agrees that his name and place of residence will be published by the provider. The winner will be notified by e-mail. The legal process and a cash payment are excluded.

The provider reserves the right to extend or shorten the competition without giving reasons. The provider also reserves the right to exclude participants from the competition in the event of suspected misuse, manipulation or criminal conduct. There is no legal claim to participation in the competition. The prize will be raffled among all participants and is only available 10 times.

Prize: One participation in a barista workshop with Franke Coffee Systems brand ambassador Wojciech Tysler.

The prize includes two nights' accommodation at the venue (to be announced) and participation in the workshop. The prize is provided by Franke Coffee Systems GmbH, Franke Str. 1, 97947 Grünsfeld, Germany. The prize will be handled by the marketing department of Franke Coffee Systems GmbH and a travel agency appointed by Franke Coffee Systems GmbH. Winning a prize may also trigger income tax or, if applicable, gift tax, the registration and payment of which is the sole responsibility of the winner and not the organizer of the prize draw. The winner will be drawn from all entries after the closing date.

The closing date for entries is 14.03.2023.